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	Math
	Addition numbers 
	4th 

	1. Lecture and dumping 
2. discussion and dialogue 
3. conclusion 
4. extrapolation
	Teaching Method

	Book decision, Chalkboard, the student book, and paper plate
	Teaching aids

	STUDENT OBJECTIVES/OUTCOMES

	Teaching Goal
	The action lesson


	CRITERIA FOR SUCCESS

	That combines two components of the student 6 houses. 
* To compile student numbers from 6 houses using the tables of homes decade.

* To compile student numbers from 6 houses using abbreviated way.

* Steps to remind students gather numbers from 6 houses.
* Solve student issues verbal to collect numbers from 6 houses.

	· That the students solving activities to collect two components of 6 houses.

· 
The students using the tables of homes in the decennial process of combining two of the 6 houses.

· 
The students using the abbreviated way.

· 
Then the students gather two sets steps from 6 houses and the student's reading issues verbal review, and then solved with a combination of students during the first activity 
I draw the Chalkboard
Hundreds of thousands
Tens of thousands
Thousands
Hundreds
Tens
Individual
3
7
9
2
1
3
4

4
3
6
3
5
+

	Q1: Entire editions
      2 5 3 8 4 3 

+    4 3 7 5 2 5

Activities
Students will participate in some response activities.

Individuals will be given a chance to do some processing. For example,
456721+258912=


